TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC		103/27/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hartz & Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1341 Hughes Ford Road
City:	Frederick
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567639	OLIVER
Registration Number:	1475047	OLIVER
Registration Number:	1067751	C. H. OLIVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fields

Address Line 1: Darby & Darby, P.C., P.O. Box 5257
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20282/800F204-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Fields

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0143

900046556

Signature:	/paul fields/
Date:	04/12/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=00713483#page1.tif source=00713483#page2.tif source=00713483#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0144

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of security interest (hereinafter referred to as "Release") is effective as of the day of 2006, by and between FCC, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a place of business at 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10036 (hereinafter referred to as "FCC"), and Hartz & Company, Inc. (also known as Hartz & Co., Inc.) a Maryland corporation having a place of business at 1341 Hughes Ford Road, Frederick, Maryland 21701, (hereinafter referred to as "Hartz").

WHEREAS, FCC acquired a security interest in certain property owned by Hartz, as specified in an Assignment of Security Interest (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A), including the trademarks OLIVER and C.H.OLIVER (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to release this security interest with respect to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. FCC hereby releases all right, title and interest, including all security interest and lien, that it may have in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations identified in Exhibit B to this Release including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any and all causes of action which may exist by virtue of infringement thereof. FCC is only releasing the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations set forth on Exhibit B.
- 2. Upon receipt of the purchase price relating to such Trademarks and an executed copy of the sale agreement relating to the sale of such Trademarks, FCC will file such UCC Financing Statement Amendments and US Patent and Trademark Office filings as are necessary for the purpose of evidencing and effectuating the release by FCC of any and all security interests in the Trademarks.

Executed at New York, NY, this 201 day of March, 2006.

FCC, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

Tte.

WL06-112.doc

STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF New York) SS.	
On this 2 and day of Mula Notary Public, personally appeared Compersonally known to me (or proved to me or	Nurman the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a	within instrument, and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	
ARTHUR STRACHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01ST6118985 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2008	Signature

EXHIBIT B

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	INTL, CLASS
OLIVER	2,567,639	May 7, 2002	25
OLIVER	1,475,047	February 2, 1988	25
C.H.OLIVER	1,067,751	August 14, 1997	25

WL06-112.doc

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/12/2006